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                      Alarm Security Group, LLC Profire Protection, Inc The Best Alarm Comp
Annual Contract for the 314 Ash Ave 455 Lantana 1416 Houston
Monitoring & Inspection of Alarms McAllen, TX 78501 Corpus Christi, TX 78408 Laredo, TX 78040
(Fire & Security) 956-682-6344 361-299-5100 956-724-5201

tbowen@asgsecurity.com profire01@aol.com tcrcomm@sbcglobal.net
contact: Toby Bowen Contact: Frances De Leon Contact: Martin Resendez
ncorona@asgsecurity.com

Primary 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Monthly Yearly Monthly Yearly Monthly Qtrly Yearly

Price Price Price Price Price Price

 Fire Alarm Monitoring 
Community Centers
Fred & Anita Community  Center - 452 Rancho  Penitas Rd 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Ladrillera Neighborhood Center- 2000 San Ignacio Ave. 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Larga Vista Community Center-5401 Cisneros 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Rio Bravo Activity Center- 1600 Orquidia Lane 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Rio Bravo Community Center- 1607 Orquidia Lane 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Santa Teresita Community Center- 15014 HWY 59 (inside & outside) 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Bruni Community Center- 303 12th Street, Bruni, TX 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Ernesto J. Salinas Community Center- 917 N. Main Ave. Mirando City, TX 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
La Presa Community Center 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00

Constable Offices
Constable Pct. 2 - 901 S. Milmo 15.00$                                $10.00 n/a

DownTown Offices
Administration Building- 1110 Washington St. 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Justice Center (garage included)- 1110 Victoria St. 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Villa Antigua Museum-810 Zaragoza 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Task Force-919 Washington 15.00$                                $10.00
DA's Office- 1110 Victoria 15.00$                                $10.00

Head Starts 
Head Start Finely- 125 Atlanta Dr. 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Head Start Little Palominos- West End Washington St. 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Head Start- Magic Corner Mod I & II 2801 Ireland 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Head Start- Sierra Vista Center 102 Sierra Vista 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Head Start- Tatangelo I, II, III & IV, 2400 S. Jarvis 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Head Start- Villa Alegre Mod. I, II, & III 3501 Eagle Pass 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Head Start, Floyd I, Floyd Kitchen, Floyd II, Floyd Mod. I & III- 4704 Naranjo 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Head Start-Jesus Garcia-Cntr. I. & Cntr. II-2518 Cedar 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Head Start-Prada Center 4906 S. Hwy 83 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
 Head Start- Little Folks- 1293 Paseo de Danubio 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
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Justice of the Peace Offices
Justice of the Peace Pct.2 Place 1 & Place 2- 901 S. Milmo 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Justice of the Peace Pct. 4- 8501 San Dario 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00

Juvenile Centers
Webb County Youth Village- 111 Camino Nuevo Rd. HWY 359 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00

Webb County Offices on Saunders
Webb County Agricultural Building- 7209 E. Saunders 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Webb County Medical Examiners Facility- 7312 E. Saunders 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Webb County Records Management - 7211 E. Saunders 15.00$                                $10.00 $17.00
Self Help Center- HWY 359 $10.00

Initial Transger of Monitoring for Programming (39 locations) $9,818.25
16.00$                                

Fire Alarm Monitoring Totals 481.00$                              10,138.25$      476.00$     

Fire Alarm Inspections
Community Centers
El Cenizo Community Center (Boys & Girls Club)- 3519 Cecilia Lane 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Fred & Anita Community  Center - 452 Rancho  Penitas Rd 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
La Presa Community Center- 1983 Mangana Hein Rd. 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Ladrillera Neighborhood Center- 2000 San Ignacio Ave. 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Larga Vista Community Center-5401 Cisneros 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Rio Bravo Activity Center- 1600 Orquidia Lane 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Rio Bravo Community Center- 1607 Orquidia Lane 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Santa Teresita Community Center- 15014 HWY 59 (inside & outside) 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
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Constable Offices
Constable Pct. 2 - 901 S. Milmo 144.00$                    $181.75 n/a
Constables Pct. 4 - 610 Del Mar Blvd 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00

Downtown Offices
Administration Building- 1110 Washington St. 144.00$                    $726.75 $168.00
Justice Center (garage included)- 1110 Victoria St. 144.00$                    $726.75 $168.00
Villa Antigua Museum-810 Zaragoza 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
CAA Meals on Wheels -1302 Convent 144.00$                    $181.75 n/a
Tax Office- 1110 Victoria 144.00$                    $726.75 n/a

HeadStarts 
Head Start Finely- 125 Atlanta Dr. 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Head Start- Little Folk’s 1233 Paseo De Danubio 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Head Start Little Palominos- West End Washington St. 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Head Start- Magic Corner Mod I & II 2801 Ireland 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Head Start- Sierra Vista Center 102 Sierra Vista 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Head Start- Tatangelo I, II, III & IV, 2400 S. Jarvis 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Head Start- Villa Alegre Mod. I, II, & III 3501 Eagle Pass 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Head Start, Floyd I, Floyd Kitchen, Floyd II, Floyd Mod. I & III- 4704 Naranjo 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Head Start-Jesus Garcia-Cntr. I. & Cntr. II-2518 Cedar 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Head Start-Prada Center 4906 S. Hwy 83 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00

Justice of the Peace Offices
Justice of the Peace Pct.2 Place 1 & Place 2- 901 S. Milmo 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Justice of the Peace Pct. 4- 8501 San Dario 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00

Juvenile Centers
Webb County Youth Village- 111 Camino Nuevo Rd. HWY 359 144.00$                    $726.75 $168.00

Webb County Offices on Saunders
Webb County Agricultural Building- 7209 E. Saunders 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
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Webb County Medical Examiners Facility- 7312 E. Saunders 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Webb County Records Management - 7211 E. Saunders 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00

Webb County Offices (Other)
Water Utility- 515 Martha Dr.- Rio Bravo, TX 144.00$                    $181.75 $168.00
Pal Boxing- 2900 US HWY 83 144.00$                    $181.75 n/a 
Sheriff Crime Stoppers- 6402 S. Bartlett 144.00$                    $181.75

Fire Alarm Inspection Totals 4,896.00$               8,359.50$         4,872.00$    

Security Alarm Monitoring 
Community Centers
Carlos Aguilar Activity Center-3519 Cecilia Lane 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
El Cenizo Community Center 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
Fred & Anita Community  Center - 452 Rancho  Penitas Rd 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
La Presa Community Center- 1983 Mangana Hein Rd. 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
Larga Vista Community Center-5401 Cisneros 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
Rio Bravo Activity Center- 1600 Orquidia Lane 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
Rio Bravo Community Center- 1607 Orquidia Lane 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
Santa Teresita Community Center- 15014 HWY 59 (inside & outside) 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
 Mirando City Activity Center 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00

$19.00
Downtown Offices
Administration Building- 1110 Washington St. 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
Webb County Title Building- 1620 Santa Ursula 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
CAA Meals on Wheels -1302 Convent 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
Tax Office- 1110 Victoria 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00

Head Starts 
Head Start- Villa Alegre Mod. I, II, & III 3501 Eagle Pass 16.00$                                $10.00 na
Head Start-Jesus Garcia-Cntr. I. & Cntr. II-2518 Cedar 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
 Head Start Annex- 2802 McDonell 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00

Justice of the Peace Offices
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Justice of the Peace Pct. 4- 8501 San Dario 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00

Webb County Offices on HWY 359
Self Help Center & Tool Library- 8116 HWY 359 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00

Webb County Offices on Saunders
Webb County Medical Examiners Facility- 7312 E. Saunders 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
Webb County Records Management - 7211 E. Saunders 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00

Webb County Offices (Other)
Pal Boxing- 2900 US HWY 83 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
406th Drug Court-4101 Juarez 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00
DA’s Office- 1110 Victoria 16.00$                                $10.00 $19.00

Initial transfer of Monitoring for Programming $3,689.00

Security Monitoring Totals 368.00$                              $3,919.00 $437.00

Grand Total (Fire Alarm Monitoring, Fire Alarm Inspection, & Security Alarm Monitoring 5,745.00$                       22,416.75$      5,785.00$  

Alarms Maintenance & Repair

Cost of Labor per hour 50.00 $85.00 $60.00

Materials: above Cost 10% 30% 15%

Fire Alarm Panel- Total Replacement Cost Cost + 10% 30% Cost + 10%
Above Cost + 
hourly rates 
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Secuity Alarm Panel-Total Replacement Cost Cost + 10% 30% Cost + 10%

Above Cost + 
hourly rates 

After Hours: $75.00 p/hr $90.00
Emergency Calls: $95.00  1st hr $50.00 additional hrs. $330.00 $90.00
Overtime Rate Hourly (Lead Tech) $127.50
Overtime Rate Hourly (Helper) $82.50
Service Call 0.00 $46.75
Standard Labor Rate ( Lead Tech) M-F 8-5 $52.00
Standard Labor Rate (Helper) M-F 8-5

Tech & Helper $35.00 p/hr
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